98

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7 | 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 12. CUCTEMA BbIITYCKA OTPABOTABIIIUX T'A30B
GROUP 12. EXHAUST SYSTEM
IHoarpymna 1201. T'nymuTens BbIXI0NA
Subgroup 1201. Exhaust Muffler
31 1 3151-1201010-11 454321 2094 1 1 1 Iymmrens BeIxIIOMA B cOOpe Exhaust muffler in assy
Hoarpymna 1202. Pe3onaTtop
Subgroup 1202. Resonator
31 2 3151-1202008 454321 1203 1 1 1 Pe3oHarop ¢ BEIITyCKHOI TpyOoOii B cOope Resonator with exhaust pipe in assy
Monarpymua 1203. Tpy0snl u moABeCKa TIyMHATENS BBIXJIONA
Subgroup 1203. Exhaust Muffler Pipes and Mounting
31 3 250511-I129 459553 1056 17 17 17 laiixa M8 Nut M8
4 252135-T12 459816 6046 17 17 17 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
5 469-1203072 454316 1787 2 2 2 Pemenb noiBecku Suspension belt
6  469-1203074 454316 1971 2 2 2 [pyxuHa BepxHSIs Upper spring
7 201478-1129 459346 1542 7 7 7 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
8 469-1203082 454316 1789 2 2 2 Haxknanka pemHst Belt cover
9  469-1203073 454316 1788 2 2 2 [pyxuHa HIKHSS Lower spring
10 469-1203061-01 454316 3657 2 2 2 Tsra 3agHeit MOABECKU TYILIUTENS Muffler rear suspension rod
11 452-1203020 453111 0368 1 1 1 [Mpokianka Gasket
12 45210-1203017-01 4531110365 1 1 1 daHel] MPUEMHOI TpyObI Intake pipe flange
13 250536-I1 459558 0057 4 4 4 laitka M 10 Nut M10
14 31512-1203010 454321 1820 1 1 1 Tpy6a npreMHast TIYHIUTENIs] BBIXJIONA B cOope Muffler intake pipe in assy
15 51-1203033 45 3114 0502 3 3 3 CrpeMsiHKa U-bolt
16  6910-1203031 454315 0255 3 3 3 XomyT Yoke
17 31512-1203025 454321 1945 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kperieHus TpueMHOM TPYObI TIIYITUTES Mulffler intake pipe bracket
18 201482-I129 459346 1546 2 2 2 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
19  3151-1203071 454321 1217 1 1 1 XomyT Yoke
20 3151-1203088 454321 1218 1 1 1 [Tpoknanka Gasket
21 452-1203057-03 453111 7479 1 1 1 IMony1iika mogBeCKM TIYLIUTENS Muffler suspension pad
22 3151-1203042 454321 1212 1 1 1 Cxo0a KpeTuteHUs TITYITUTEeNIs Muffler mounting clamp
23 3151-1203043 454321 1213 1 1 1 XOMYT MOABECKM TIYLIUTEST Muffler suspension yoke



L8

13
14

15
16
17

15
16

250511-N29
252135-M2
469-1203072
469-1203082
469-1203074

469-1203073
201478-N29

250511-1129
252135-12
51-1203033
6910-1203031
469-1203061-01

3151-1201010-11
3151-1202008

250511-M129
252135-M12
469-1203072
4691203074
201478-M129
469-1203082
469-1203073
250511-M129

W YW 0N A WN A

252135-N2

-
o

469-1203061-01
-7
/

\

11 452-1203020
12 45210-1203017-01

@
N
250536-1
31512-1203010
51-1203033

Aﬂ%a

@

201478-N29
201482-N29
3151-1203071
252135-N2
250511-N29——
201478-N29
252135-N2
250511-N29
3151-1203088

452-1203057-03

6910-1203031 252135-N2
31512-1203025

252135-12 250511-N29
250511-N29 252135-N2

511203033 22 3151-1203042
6910-1203031
252135-N2 18  201482-M29

250511-N29 23  3151-1203043

Puc. 31. [nymwmrens Boixiona (1201), pesonatop (1202), TpyOsl ¥ nonsecka riyiiuTess Bbixjona (1203)
Fig. 31. Exhaust muffler (1201), resonator (1202), exhaust muffler pipes and mounting (1203)



88

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7 | 8 9
T'PYIIIIA 13. CACTEMA OXJIAXJTEHUA IBUTATEJIA
GROUP 13. ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
IMoarpynna 1301. PagnaTop
Subgroup 1301. Radiator
32 1 3741-1301010404 45 31352373 1 1 1 Panunatop B cbope Radiator in assy
- 3741-1301006402 45 31352372 Panuarop B cbope ¢ mpobKamu (7151 3aIIaCHBIX 4acTeit) Radiator assy with plugs (for spare parts)
2 3153-13010101 454331 0072 - - 1 Panmuarop B c6ope Radiator assy
- 3153-1301004 454331 0160 PanuaTtop B cbope ¢ mpobKamu (IJ1s 3aracHBIX YacTeil) Radiator assy with plugs (for spare parts)
3 3741-1301010402* 45 3135 2244 1 1 - Panuarop B cOope Radiator assy
- 3741-1301006401 45 31352243 Pamuarop B cOope ¢ mpobKamm (7151 3aIIaCHBIX YacTeil) Radiator assy with plugs (for spare parts)
Ioarpynna 1302. IloaBecka paguaTopa
Subgroup 1302. Radiator Mounting
32 4 3151-1302049 4543210777 4 4 4 Komnbiio Taru paguaropa Radiator rod ring
S5 352515-1129 459964 6020 4 4 4 [laii6a Washer
6 250610-1129 459553 1255 4 4 4 laiixa M8 Nut M8
7 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8
8 4593761119 2 2 2 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
9  469-1302035{01 454316 0169 2 2 2 Tsira kperuieHus: paaMaTopa Radiator mounting rod
10 469-130204d 454316 0172 2 2 2 Brynka Taru paguaropa Radiator rod bush
11 290789-I129 459952 1573 2 2 2 Bont M10x1x42 Bolt M10x1x42
12 20-1302049 454311 0482 4 4 4 [Tomy1ika moaBecKu paaraTopa Radiator mounting pad
13 3741-1302044 45 3135 2598 2 2 2 Brynka 6onta KperuieHus paguaTopa Radiator mounting bolt bush
14 3741-130205( 45 3135 2599 2 2 2 [Iai16a GonTa KpemaeHus: pagraTopa Radiator mounting bolt washer
15 258040-I129 459871 1051 2 2 2 AT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
16 250976-1129 459951 4038 2 2 2 laiixa M10x1 Nut M10x1
Ioarpynna 1303. TpyOonpoBoab W MIIAHTH
Subgroup 1303. Pipes and Hoses
33 1 451-1303043 4531110418 4 4 4 XoMmyT @ 56 0TBOASIIErO IIJIaHTa paguaropa B cbope Radiator outlet hose yoke dia 56 in assy
2 451-1303027 453111 5180 1*/2%1 1*/2%! 1 [IInaHT paguaTopa OTBOMSIIIIIA Radiator outlet hose
3 451 -13030204B 454315 0290 1 1 1 Tpy6a oTBOIsIIIAS Outlet pipe
4 31601-1303027 453149 0610 I* 1* 1 IlInanr pagratopa OTBOASILMIA Radiator outlet hose
5 45171-130301d 453111 5179 1*2 1*2 1 IInanr pagratopa moaABOASAILU Radiator inlet hose
6 31601-1303010*3 45 3149 0609 1 | - [IInanr paguaTopa MOABOASILIMIA Radiator inlet hose


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1301010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1301010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1301010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1301006
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1301006
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1301006
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1302042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1302035
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1302040
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1302045
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1302048
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1302050
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303043
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303027
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303020
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303022
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303010

11 290789-M29
12 20-1302045
13 3741-1302048
14 3741-1302050
15 258040-MN29
16 250976-M29

1 3741-1301010-04
2 3153-1301010
3 3741-1301010-02
4 3151-1302042
5 352515-M29
6 250610-M29
7 252155-M2
8 4593761119
9  469-1302035-01

10  469-1302040
4 3151-1302042
5 352515-M129
6 250610-M29

Puc. 32. PanguaTop (1301) 1 moxBecka panuatopa (1302)
Fig. 32. Radiator (1301) and radiator mounting (1302)

89



E 1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
33 7 69-1303042-01 4543150292 2 2 2 XomyT @ 50 nmoaBoAsiiero 1uiaHra B coope Inlet hose dia 50 yoke in assy
* - B kommiekrauuu ¢ asuratensmu 4178 (kpome 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57) u 4021
When the engines 4178 and 4021 are installed (exept of 4178.1000400-56 and 4178.1000400-57)
*1 _ B koMrutekrauuu ¢ asurareismu 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57
When the engines 4178.1000400-56 and 4178.1000400-57 are installed
*2 - B KOMIUIEKTAlMK ¢ IBUraTeneM 4178
When the engine 4178 is installed
*3 - B koMIuteKTaluu ¢ auratesnem 4021
When the engine 4021 is installed
Ioarpynna 1304. IIpooka pagnaTopa
Subgroup 1304. Radiator Cap
33 469-1304022 45 4316 2860 1 1 1 IMpoknanka npodku paguaTopa Radiator cap gasket
52-1304010 4531150211 1 1 1 IIpo6ka pagnaropa B coope Radiator cap in assy
10 3741-1304010 1 1 1 IIpo6ka paguaTopa ¢ MPOKJIAagKoii B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
11 469-1304009* 454316 2861 1 1 1 IMpobka panuaTopa ¢ MPOKIJIAAKOIl B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
IMoarpymna 1305. Kpanuk cimBHOI
Subgroup 1305. Drain Cock
33 12 469-1305025 454316 2555 1 1 1 Tsra yripaBieHus] CTMBHBIM KPAaHUKOM 0JI0Ka IUJIMHAPOB Cylinder block drain cock control rod
13 469-1305030 45 4316 2556 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH taru ynpasieHust KpaHukom 610ka mumHapos — Cylinder block drain cock control rod bracket
14 252002-1129 459811 1203 1 1 1 Ilaii6a 4 Washer 4
15 51-1305040 4531149638 2 2 2 KpaH ciuBHOIM paguaTopa B coope Radiator drain cock in assy
16  3151-1015308* 453114 0638 2 2 2 Kpan cauBHOIT panratopa B coope Radiator drain cock in assy
17 31512-1305028 1 1 1 HaxkoHeuHMK CIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock head-piece
18 258012-1129 459871 1016 3 3 3 nmmHT 2x12 Cotter 2x12
19  3151-1305026 454321 2755 1 1 1 Tsra ynipaBieHUs CIMBHBIM KPAHUKOM pasiiatopa Radiator drain cock control rod
20 452-3724523 453111 8202 1 1 1 Brynka tsrm yrpaBieHus KpaHUKOM paaraTtopa Radiator drain cock control rod bush
Ioarpynna 1306. TepmocTaT
Subgroup 1306. Thermostat
34 1 421.1306008* 1 1 1 TepmocTar ¢ KopiycoM B cOope Thermostat body in assy
2 421.1306032 1 1 1 Kpsiika kopmyca TepMocrara Thermostat body cover
3 201460-I18 459346 9526 2 2 2 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
4 451M-1003086 456321 1405 2 2 2 laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
5 TC107.1306100-01 459144 1033 1 1 1 Tepmoctar TC 107-01 Thermostat TC 107-01
6 421.1306106 1 1 1 ITpokianKa KpbIILIKY KOPITyca TEpMOCTaTa Thermostat body cover gasket
7 421.1306031 1 1 1 Kopmnyc TepmocTara Thermostat body
8 421.1306089 1 1 1 IIpoknanka Gasket





